Vice-Chair Chief Consultant

£
Waldron, Marie q: a[ lfﬂ rnia g)l-ate g 553111[] [P Rosielyn Pulmano
Members HEALTH Consultant
Aguiar-Curry, Cecilia M. Judy Babcock
Arambula, Joaquin Lara Flynn
Boerner, Tasha Kristene Mapile
Carrillo, Wendy Lisa Murawski
Flora, Heath
Fong, Vince
Maiensghem, Brian Lead Committee Secretary
McCarty, Kevin Patty Rodgers

Patterson, Joe

Rodriguez, Freddie .
J Committee Secretary

Santiago, Miguel JIM WOOD Marshall Kirkland

Villapudua, Carlos

Weber, M.D., Akilah CHAIR
1020 N Street, Room 390
(916) 319-2097
FAX: (916) 319-2197

AGENDA

Tuesday, April 25, 2023
1:30 p.m. -- 1021 O Street, Room 1100

Bills Heard in File Order

Testimony may be Limited:
2 Witnesses per Side, 3 Minutes Each

1. AB 517  Soria Health Professions Career Opportunity Program.

2. AB551 Bennett Medi-Cal: specialty mental health services: foster
children.

3. AB620 Connolly Health care coverage for metabolic disorders.

4. AB 1109 Connolly Product sales: sodium nitrite.

5. AB660 Irwin Food labeling: quality dates, safety dates, and sell
by dates.

6. AB710 Schiavo State Department of Public Health: pregnancy
care and abortion services awareness campaign.

7. AJR4 Schiavo Medicare: ACO REACH Model.

8. AB 907  Lowenthal Coverage for PANDAS and PANS.

9. AB921 Bonta Mental health: workforce.

10. AB 1644 Bonta Medi-Cal: medically supportive food and
nutrition services.

11. AB 1048 W.icks Dental benefits and rate review.

12. AB 1060 Ortega Health care coverage: naloxone hydrochloride.

13. AB 1157 Ortega Rehabilitative and habilitative services: durable

medical equipment and services.

Continued on the following page



14,
15.

16.
17.

18.
19.

20.

21.

22,
23.
24,

25,

26.
217,

28.
29.

30.
31.

32,
33.

AB 1063
AB 1217

AB 1131
AB 1288

AB 1451
AB 1470

AB 1478

AB 1577

AB 1645
AB 1670
AB 55

AB 85

AB 716
AB 1481

AB 798
AB 915

AB 1325
AB 1549

AB 614
AB 1331

Continued from the previous page

Gabriel
Gabriel

Garcia

Reyes

Jackson
Quirk-Silva

Cervantes

Low

Zbur
Gipson

Rodriguez

Weber

Boerner
Boerner

Weber

Arambula

Waldron

Wendy Carrillo

Wood
Wood

Nurse-to-patient staffing ratios: annual report.
Business pandemic relief.

Health care: Hospitals First Revolving Fund.

Health care coverage: Medication-assisted
treatment.

Behavioral health crisis treatment.

Medi-Cal: behavioral health services:
documentation standards.

Maternal health: community-based
comprehensive perinatal care: database of referral
networks.

General acute care hospitals: clinical placements:
nursing.

Health care coverage: cost sharing.
Medical referral services: treatment referrals.

Medi-Cal: workforce adjustment for ground
ambulance transports.

Social determinants of health: screening and
outreach.

Emergency ground medical transportation.
Medi-Cal: presumptive eligibility.
Female genital mutilation.

Pupil health: drug education: opioid overdose
certification and training program.

Microenterprise home kitchen operations.

Medi-Cal: federally qualified health centers and
rural health clinics.

Medi-Cal.

California Health and Human Services Data
Exchange Framework.

All witness testimony will be in person; there will be no phone testimony option for this hearing. You can find
more information at www.assembly.ca.gov/committees.



