Vice-Chair Waldron, Marie

Members

Aguiar-Curry, Cecilia M. Arambula, Joaquin Boerner, Tasha Carrillo, Wendy Flora, Heath Fong, Vince Maienschein, Brian McCarty, Kevin Patterson, Joe Rodriguez, Freddie Santiago, Miguel Villapudua, Carlos Weber, M.D., Akilah





JIM WOOD CHAIR

AGENDA

Tuesday, April 25, 2023 1:30 p.m. -- 1021 O Street, Room 1100

Bills Heard in File Order

Testimony may be Limited: 2 Witnesses per Side, 3 Minutes Each

1.	AB 517	Soria	Health Professions Career Opportunity Program.
2.	AB 551	Bennett	Medi-Cal: specialty mental health services: foster children.
3.	AB 620	Connolly	Health care coverage for metabolic disorders.
4.	AB 1109	Connolly	Product sales: sodium nitrite.
5.	AB 660	Irwin	Food labeling: quality dates, safety dates, and sell by dates.
6.	AB 710	Schiavo	State Department of Public Health: pregnancy care and abortion services awareness campaign.
7.	AJR 4	Schiavo	Medicare: ACO REACH Model.
8.	AB 907	Lowenthal	Coverage for PANDAS and PANS.
9.	AB 921	Bonta	Mental health: workforce.
10.	AB 1644	Bonta	Medi-Cal: medically supportive food and nutrition services.
11.	AB 1048	Wicks	Dental benefits and rate review.
12.	AB 1060	Ortega	Health care coverage: naloxone hydrochloride.
13.	AB 1157	Ortega	Rehabilitative and habilitative services: durable medical equipment and services.

Continued on the following page

Chief Consultant Rosielyn Pulmano

> Consultant Judy Babcock Lara Flynn Kristene Mapile Lisa Murawski

Lead Committee Secretary Patty Rodgers

> Committee Secretary Marshall Kirkland

1020 N Street, Room 390 (916) 319-2097 FAX: (916) 319-2197

Continued from the previous page

14. 15.	AB 1063 AB 1217	Gabriel Gabriel	Nurse-to-patient staffing ratios: annual report. Business pandemic relief.
16.	AB 1131	Garcia	Health care: Hospitals First Revolving Fund.
17.	AB 1288	Reyes	Health care coverage: Medication-assisted treatment.
18.	AB 1451	Jackson	Behavioral health crisis treatment.
19.	AB 1470	Quirk-Silva	Medi-Cal: behavioral health services: documentation standards.
20.	AB 1478	Cervantes	Maternal health: community-based comprehensive perinatal care: database of referral networks.
21.	AB 1577	Low	General acute care hospitals: clinical placements: nursing.
22.	AB 1645	Zbur	Health care coverage: cost sharing.
23.	AB 1670	Gipson	Medical referral services: treatment referrals.
24.	AB 55	Rodriguez	Medi-Cal: workforce adjustment for ground ambulance transports.
25.	AB 85	Weber	Social determinants of health: screening and outreach.
26. 27.	AB 716 AB 1481	Boerner Boerner	Emergency ground medical transportation. Medi-Cal: presumptive eligibility.
28.	AB 798	Weber	Female genital mutilation.
29.	AB 915	Arambula	Pupil health: drug education: opioid overdose certification and training program.
30.	AB 1325	Waldron	Microenterprise home kitchen operations.
31.	AB 1549	Wendy Carrillo	Medi-Cal: federally qualified health centers and rural health clinics.
32. 33.	AB 614 AB 1331	Wood Wood	Medi-Cal. California Health and Human Services Data Exchange Framework.

All witness testimony will be in person; there will be no phone testimony option for this hearing. You can find more information at www.assembly.ca.gov/committees.